

Partition Suit No. 623 of 2025

Order No. 11 dated 30.01.2026

Record is put-up today by the plaintiff along with fees receipt and requisites for issuance of writ of local inspection commission appointed vide order dt.11.12.2025 read with order dt. 15.01.2026.

DA to issue the same if otherwise found proper.

Learned Advocate for both sets of defendants also prayed for fixing a short date for hearing of plaintiff's temporary injunction petition.

Considering the submission of learned Advocate of both the parties fixed **18.02.2026** for hearing of plaintiff's temporary injunction petition.

Next date already fixed i.e. 13.04.2026 is revised accordingly.

BC to note.

**D & C by me
CJSD, Lalbagh**

**Sd/- Gourab Ghosh,
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.**