

Partition Suit No. 623 of 2025

Order No. 12 dated 18.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of plaintiff's temporary injunction petition.

Plaintiff is present by filing a petition praying for extension of the operation of the forth last paragraph of the order dt. 08.12.2025 restraining the defendant no.4 from making any sort of construction in the suit property.

Defendant no. 3, 5 and 7 to 12 and defendant no. 4 have filed their respective hazirah.

It appears that learned Advocate Commissioner Sri Debaditya Brahmachari has not yet submitted his report.

Sri Brahmachari is directed to complete the commission work by next 7 days positively and to submit his report immediately thereafter.

Office to issue the writ of commission, at once.

Plaintiff is also directed to complete the service upon defendant no. 1, 2, 6 and 13 by the adjourned date positively.

The further proceeding adjourned.

Fixed **24.03.2026** for hearing of plaintiff's temporary injunction petition and awaiting S/R and appearance of defendant no. 1, 2, 6 and 13.

The operation of the forth last part of the order dt. 08.12.2025 restraining the defendant no.4 from making any sort of construction in the suit property is further extended till next date with strong direction upon the plaintiff to complete the service of defendant no. 1, 2, 6 and 13 by next date positively id the same shall not be extended further.

**D & C by me
CJSD, Lalbagh**

**Sd/- Gourab Ghosh,
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.**