

Partition Suit No. 623 of 2025

Order No. 18 dated 10.07.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of plaintiffs' temporary injunction petition and hearing of ex parte vacating petition filed by defendant no. 1 and 2.

Plaintiff is present by filing a petition praying for extension of the operation of the part of the order dt. 08.12.2025 directing defendant no. 4 not to make any sort of construction in the suit property.

Defendant no. 1 and 2, defendant no. 3, and 5 to 7 and defendant no. 4 are present by filing Hazirah through Advocate Sri Dipchand Saha, S.M Mainul Haque and Hasnain Reja respectively.

Today defendant no. 6 and 13 also filed petition praying for vacating ex parte fixed against themselves.

Prayer for vacating ex parte as prayed by defendant no. 1 and 2 and defendant no. 6 and 13 are considered and allowed and they are given opportunity to contest the present suit.

Now, the temporary injunction petition of the Plaintiffs is taken up for consideration.

Heard Learned Advocate Oliul Islam appearing for the Plaintiff and Sri Dipchand Saha, S.M Mainul Haque and Hasnain Reja for the defendants.

Considered.

Fixed 17.07.2026 for passing order on Plaintiff's temporary injunction petition.

The operation of the part of the order dt. 08.12.2025 directing defendant no. 4 not to make any sort of construction in the suit property shall continue till then.

D & C by me

CJSD, Lalbagh

Sd/-Gourab Ghosh

**Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.**