

Partition Suit No. 623 of 2025

Order No. 19 dated 17.07.2026

Today is fixed for passing order on Plaintiff's temporary injunction petition.

Plaintiff is present by filing a petition supported by an affidavit, praying for extension of the ad-interim order of injunction.

All the three sets of defendants filed their respective Hazirah.

Order is not ready.

Fixed **29.07.2026** for passing order.

The operation of the part of the order dated 08.12.2025 directing defendant no. 4 not to make any short of construction in the suit property shall continue till the passing of the order.

D & C by me

CJSD, Lalbagh

Sd/-Gourab Ghosh

**Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.**